
 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 

Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

  
 

List of items for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L-1 rates for 
Tender Reference No:  UPMSCL/Drugs-126/488 Date 04.12.2021 
 

As per Clause 7(iii) of Section-II (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-126/488, 

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following items below 

L-1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding item.  The consent must reach 

this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc.in by 06.12.2021; 11:30 Hrs. Consent sent on any other e-

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized e-mail of 

the bidder firm.      
    

S N Item Description 
Item 
Code 

Total 
Amount  
Without 

Taxes 

Total Amount  
With Taxes 

% GST Status Firm Name 

1 
Zinc Sulphate 

Dispersible Tablet: eq. 
to elemental zinc 20 
mg [D230013] [E] 10 

Tab/strip.   
  
  

  

D230013  

0.1100 0.1232 12 L-1 
Bochem 

Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd. 

2 0.1425 0.1595 12 L-2 
Cyano Pharma 

Private 
Limited  

3 0.1530 0.1713 12 L-3 
La-Chemico 

Pvt.Ltd 

4 0.1700 0.1904 12 L-4 
Apple 

Formulations 
Pvt.Ltd. 

 

Managing Director 
UPMSCL 

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in
mailto:drugs@upmsc.in
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=S0rOgvWrKNXTfL4SFZKhoGoDZn9QDMBRNFD7vvTTu6BHl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=S0rOgvWrKNXTfL4SFZKhoGoDZn9QDMBRNFD7vvTTu6BHl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem
https://etender.up.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=Bidder&page=BidsTechAutoEvaluation&service=direct&session=T&sp=S0rOgvWrKNXTfL4SFZKhoGoDZn9QDMBRNFD7vvTTu6BHl%2BB1c4YNWTLqhTCuFenem

